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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC., 
FOR PERMISSION TO DRILL THREE 
UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS: 
NO. 8-A, 1,3^5 FT. NORTH OF THE 
SOUTH LINE AND 1,295 FT. EAST OF 
THE WEST LINE (SW£) SECTION 12; 
NO. 9-A, 1,3*5 FT. NORTH OF THE 
SOUTH LINE AND 2,6l5 FT. EAST OF 
THE WEST LINE (SW±) SECTION 12; 
NO. 10-A, 25 FT. NORTH OF THE 
SOUTH LINE AND 2,6l5 FT. EAST OF 
THE WEST LINE (SW£) SECTION 12, 
ALL IN T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., 
UPON THE A. C. TAYLOR "A" LEASE 
IN THE NORTH SHUGART POOL, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 211 

AMENDED APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL 
OF UNORTHODOX DRILLING LOCATION 

Comes the undersigned, Worth D r i l l i n g Company, Inc., 

Whaley Company, Inc., and J. C. Maxwell, and respectfully 

show: 

1. That the Worth D r i l l i n g Company, Inc., as 

operator of the leases hereinafter referred to, has heretofore 

made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

for the d r i l l i n g of three wells for o i l and gas at unorthodox 

locations referred to in the caption hereof as Wells 8-A, 9-A 

and 10-A, and the Conservation Commission has called a public 

hearing to be held on said applications at 10:00 A. M., on 

February 7, 1950, at Santa Fe, New Mexico. 

2. That the proposed locations for Wells 9-A and 

10-A are within 200 feet of the boundary lines of the A. C. 

Taylor Federal Oil and Gas Lease bearing Las Cruces Serial No. 

058709-A, and that because thereof i t has been learned by the 

undersigned applicants that the d r i l l i n g of said wells w i l l not 

be approved bv the Supervisor of the U. S. Geological Survey 



u n t i l such time as said lease has been consolidated with the 

adjoining lease covering the SEf Sec. 12 and N|-NEi Sec. 13, 

T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., and because thereof the under­

signed applicants desire to eliminate said wells from considera­

t i o n i n connection w i t h t h i s application without prejudice to 

f i l i n g an application f o r the approval of the d r i l l i n g of said 

wells at a l a t e r date and a f t e r said leases have been 

consolidated. 

3. That the undersigned applicants are the owners and 

holders of O i l and Gas Lease bearing Las Cruces Serial No. 

058709-A, issued by the United States under the provisions of the 

Federal Mineral Leasing Act, covering the SW£ Sec. 12; N-J-NW-i Sec. 

13, T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M.; that applicants have heretofore 

caused to be d r i l l e d wells located i n approximately the center 

of each of the f o r t y acre legal subdivisions contained i n the said 

SWir Sec. 12; N-£-NW-£ Sec. 13, and that said wells are producing o i l 

and gas i n paying quantities from what i s known as the "Red Sand" 

formation at a depth of approximately 3,500 f e e t . 

h . That heretofore the Commission by Order No. 8^8, 

Case No. 200, approved the u n i t i z a t i o n f o r proration and allowable 

purposes of the SiSWi Sec. 12; NiNWi Sec. 13, T. 18 S., R. 31 E., 

N.M.P.M., containing 160 acres, more or less. 

5. That the formation from which said wells are pro­

ducing i s such that applicants do not believe that one w e l l 

located i n the center of each f o r t y acre legal subdivision con­

tained i n the said SWi Section 12 w i l l be s u f f i c i e n t to obtain a l l 

of the recoverable o i l under said f o r t y acre t r a c t s , or that the 

same w i l l adequately drain said acres or permit the recovery 

of a l l of the o i l and gas therefrom which may economically be 

recovered, and that the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l referred to herein 

as Well 8-A to be located 1,295 feet from the West boundary and 

1,3*4-5 feet from the South boundary of the said SŴ  Section 12 i s 

_ o _ 



necessary to obtain the greatest ultimate recovery of o i l and 

gas from said 160 acres, and that the d r i l l i n g of the same would 

be in the interest of conservation and the prevention of waste 

i n that i t w i l l enable applicants to recover substantial quan­

t i t i e s of o i l which would otherwise not be produced from the four 

wells heretofore d r i l l e d . 

6. That heretofore applicants have caused to be d r i l l e d 

their A. C. Taylor Well 7-A upon the S-§-SWi Sec. 12, T. 18 S., 

R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., and that said well has been d r i l l e d to a 

to t a l depth of 3»5&7 feet and i s in the process of being completed 

and that applicants now desire that the SWi Sec. 12; N-g-NWi Sec. 

13, T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., containing 2*4-0 acres, more or 

less, be unitized for proration and allowable purposes, and that 

applicants be authorized to produce from said unitized tract the 

t o t a l allowable production as fixed by the Commission for the 

t o t a l number of developed forty acre proration units comprising 

such unitized tract with the proviso that no well located upon 

said unitized tract shall be permitted to Rroduce at a rate in 

excess of the top allowable as fixed by the Commission. 

7. That a copy of this amended application i s being 

furnished to the Supervisor of the U. S. Geological Survey with 

the request that the Supervisor advise the Conservation Commission 

as to whether or not he has any objections to the approval by 

the Commission of the d r i l l i n g of said Well 8-A. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned applicants respectfully 

request that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission approve 

the unorthodox location of Well 8-A herein referred to which 

i s to be d r i l l e d i n approximately the center of SWi Sec. 12, 

T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., and that said order of approval 

provide for the unitization of said acre tract for proration 

and allowable purposes, and that applicants be authorized to 

produce from said unitized tract the t o t a l allowable production 

as fixed by the Commission for the t o t a l number of developed 

forty acre proration units comprising such unitized tract on 



condition that no well located upon said unitized tract shall 

be permitted to produce at a rate i n excess of the top allowable 

as fixed by the Commission. 

Respectfully submitted, 

WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

- h -



STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF Tarrant 

) 

) SS 
) 

William D. Morris, being f i r s t duly sworn upon his 

oath, states: 

That he is the Secretary of the Worth D r i l l i n g Company, 

Inc., one of the applicants named i n the above and foregoing 

application, and that he has read the same and from personal 

knowledge knows the statements therein contained to be true and 

correct, except such statements as are made upon information and 

belief, and as to those he believes them to be true and 

correct. 

William D. Morris 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this the 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 

.TIITIP l j . I Q ^ l . 



u n t i l such time as said lease has been consolidated with the 

adjoining lease covering the SEi Sec. 12 and N-g-NEi Sec. 13, 

T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., and because thereof the under­

signed applicants desire to eliminate said wells from con­

sideration i n connection with t h i s application without 

prejudice to f i l i n g an application f o r the approval of the 

d r i l l i n g of said wells at a l a t e r date and a f t e r said leases 

have been consolidated. 

3. That the undersigned applicants are the owners 

and holders of O i l and Gas Lease bearing Las Cruces Serial No. 

058709-A, issued by the United States under the provisions of 

the Federal Mineral Leasing Act, covering the SWi Sec. 12, > 

T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M.; that applicants have heretofore 

caused to be d r i l l e d wells located i n approximately the center 

of each of the f o r t y acre legal subdivisions contained i n the 

said SWi Section 12, and that said wells are producing o i l and 

gas i n paying quantities from what i s known as the "Red Sand" 

formation at a depth of approximately 3?500 f e e t . 

h . That the formation from which said wells are pro­

ducing i s such that applicants do not believe that one we l l 

located i n the center of each f o r t y acre legal subdivision con­

tained i n the said SWi Section 12 w i l l be s u f f i c i e n t to obtain 

a l l of the recoverable o i l under said f o r t y acre t r a c t s , or 

that the same w i l l adequately drain said 160 acres or permit 

the recovery of a l l of the o i l and gas therefrom which may 

economically be recovered, and that the d r i l l i n g of the well 

referred to herein as Well 8-A to be located 1,295 feet from the 

West boundary and 1,3^5 feet from the South boundary of the 

said SWi Section 12 i s necessary to obtain the greatest ultimate 

recovery of o i l and gas from said 160 acres, and that the 

d r i l l i n g of the same would be i n the i n t e r e s t of conservation 

_ o _ 



and the prevention of waste in that i t w i l l enable applicants 

to recover substantial quantities of o i l which would otherwise 

not be produced from the four wells heretofore d r i l l e d . 

5. That applicants desire that the said SWi Sec. 

12 be unitized for proration and allowable purposes and that 

applicants be authorized to produce from said unitized tract the 

t o t a l allowable production as fixed by the Commission for the 

t o t a l number of developed fo r t y acre proration units comprising 

such unitized tract with the proviso that no well located upon 

said unitized tract shall be permitted to produce at a rate in 

excess of the top allowable as fixed by the Commission. 

6. That a copy of this amended application i s being 

furnished to the Supervisor of the U. S. Geological Survey 

with the request that the Supervisor advise the Conservation 

Commission as to whether or not he has any objections to the 

approval by the Commission of the d r i l l i n g of said Well 8-A. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned applicants respectfully 

request that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission approve 

the unorthodox location of Well 8-A herein referred to which 

is to be d r i l l e d in approximately the center of SWi Sec. 12, 

T. 18 S., R. 31 E., N.M.P.M., and that said order of approval 

provide for the unitization of said 160 acre tract for proration 

and allowable purposes, and that applicants be authorized to 

produce from said unitized tract the t o t a l allowable production 

as fixed by the Commission for the t o t a l number of developed 

fo r t y acre proration units comprising such unitized tract on 



F I E L D A D D R E S S : 

P. O. BOX 667 ' / } 

WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC. £ '-h \ \ 

0~ 
K E R K I T . TEXAS 

FORT W O R T H N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

F O R T W O R T H T E X A S 

January 13,1950 

RE: L.C. O58709 (a) 

Mr. R. R. Spurrier, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Spurrier: 

Herewith, Worth D r i l l i n g Company, Incorporated, 
applications for special permits to d r i l l A. C. Taylor "A" Lease, wells 
Nos. 8, 9 and 10. These are a l l "five spot" locations and a special 
hearing is requested 011 same just as promptly as possible. 

We also enclose you a general map showing these 
proposed locations circled i n red along with the other producing and 
d r i l l i n g wells i n the area. A l l wells on the A. C. Taylor "A" and "B" 
Leases are owned by us. 

Thanking you, we are 

Yours respectfully, 

William D. Morris, \ 
Secretary 

WDM:m 
Encl.-

Notice of Intention to D r i l l 

General Map, showing proposed 
locations. 

cc: Mr. John A. Frost, District Engineer 
U. S. Department of The Interior 
Geological Survey 
P. 0. Box 187 
Artesia, New Mexico 

cc: Mr. Clarence E. Hinkle, Attorney 
Hervey, Dow & Hinkle 
Roswell, New Mexico 

cc: Mr. Roy Charlesworth 
P. 0. Box 667 
Kermit, Texas. 



iform c-Mi N E W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins, if changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Fort Worth 2, Texas. 
2006 Ft.Worth NaElfffhal Bank Bldg., 

-Januarys, 1950 
Date 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 
You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as 

Worth Drilling Coiapany, Inc. A.C.Taylor "A" W e l l N n 8-A m SW/4 

of Sec. 12 •R<My 
Company or Operator Lease 

, T _ l 8 = S , E 3 ! - I — , N. M., P. M.,...N-J-hugar± -Field, .... 

The well is 13ii5~ feet (N.) (8$ of the_.Sau.th_ line and._1295-

(£.) OK) of the-JfeLSt line of SW/k~o£- Section 12 

County. 
feet 

(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 
directions.) 

X. Assignment No X If state land the oil and gas lease is No 

If patented land the owner is 

Address 
If government land the permittee i« A .C.Tay lor L . C . 058709-A 

Address Lovington, Hew Mexico 
The lessee i> Worth Drilling Company. Inc. 
Address 2 Q06 Ft .Worth Nat'l Bank Bldg., F t . Worth 2, Texas. 
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: Cable Tools , using 

ABBA CM A0BB8 

LOCATE WEIXi COBREOTZ.T 
Mo. 3 National D r n U n g Mar^-fno pnxw-T^ trf-f^ Waukesha D r i l l i n g flpg-fn<>T 

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 
Commission is as g ^ 1 " 1 ^ ^ve operations on Federal Lands only. Al l 
We propose to use the foUowing s£^gs^ l : c^ing^n§^^ana^?^in^f t them as indicated: 

Slseo-
Hole 

Size of 
Casing 

Wedeht Per Foot New or 
Second Hand 

Depth —anded or 
Cemented 

Saeka 
Cement 

10" 

8-1/2" 

8-5/8" 

7" 

2lf# 

20# 

New 

New 

noo 

3̂ 75 

Cemented 

Cemented 100 

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 
the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about 3550 f e e t . 
Additional information: Plat attached showing proposed location circled in red. Field 

address: c/o Roy Charlesworth, P. 0. Box 667, Kermit, Texas. 

Approved... 19-
except as follows: 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

By-

Title-

Sincerely yours, 

WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC, 

By 

. v . » q»B-aanyor Operator 

William Dm M o r r i s ^ 
Potior, Secretary-Treasurer 
Send communications regarding well to 

MOHTO TVRTT.T.THG COMPANY. INC. 
2006 Fort Worth National Bank Bldg. 

AHdr»M Fort Worth 2, Texas. 
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A PIAT OF TEE 

WORTH DHLS. CO.,- -..CTIYLOR #8A 
INC. ST AX 

LOCATION 

1540" North of tne 3outh line 
12y5' ifittst of tne West line 

Section i i i , Tld3, 
iSddy County, New Mexicq 



For*. c-ici NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One Copy will be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Port Worth 2, Texas. 
2006 Ft.Wbrth Hfftetorial Bank'BldgT," 

January 9, 1950 
Date 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as.. 

Worth Drilling Company, Inc. 
Company or Operator 

1B-S_ 

A. C. Taylor "A" Well No. _9_-A__ in.. ___/__ 

of Sec....-L2. _, T_ -, N. M., P. M.,-N-.--Stlligar_t Field, Eddy_ -County. 

The well is-JLB- 1^ -feet (N.) 5SD of the—_OUt_,-----line ani ._ _ £ l 5 feet 

(E.) of the-._i.eit line of. _3wA Q.£ Section 12 
(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 

directions.) 

If state land the oil and gas lease is No X Assignment No. _X 
Y 

If patented land the owner is 
Address 

If government land the permittee is A . C . T a y l o r L . C . O587O9-A 

Address lovington, Hew Mexico 
The lesseeWorth Drilling Company. Inc. 
Address 2006 F t .Worth N a t i o n a l Rank B l d g . , Tit.-Worth 9 , T P T O R . 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows:._Qafele T o o l S j u s i n g 
A R E A 640 A C H E S 

L O C A T E V Z L L C O H B E C T L Y 

wo. 3 Nat-ton*! Tvm-tr.gr »__~>HI.A pnvprPfi with Waukesha Drilling Engine. 

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 
„ . . _ . f-iw-.No Bond f i led . We have operations on Federal Lands only. Al l 
Commission is as * o U o W 8 - P e d e r a l Bonds in good standing. 
We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated: 

Size of 
Hole 

Size of 
Casing 

Weight Per Foot New or 
Second Hand Depth Landed or 

Cemented 
Seek* 

Cement 

10" 8-5/8" New 1100 Cemented 50 

8-1/2" 7" 2C# New 3̂ 75 Cemented 100 

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about 3550 tnt. 

Additional information: P l a t attached showing proposed location circled in red. Field 
address: c/o Roy Charles worth, P. 0. Box 667. Kerrait, Texas. 

Approved- -, 1»_ 
except as follows: 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

By-

Title-

Sincerely yours, 

WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

By. 

PoiritioTi Secretary-Treasurer 
Send communications regarding well to 

Nnm« WORTH TIRTT.T.TWG COMPANY TNC . 
2006 Ft. Worth National Bank B16-g./ 

Addr-M F o r t Worth 9 . T V - T O S . 
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Scale: i"» iUOo1 

I nereuy cert i fy txiat tnis plat was 
iiic-de front notes waken iii tne f i e l d 
i a *>• _.ot_al; oona fide survey and 
t&at tne_ »cw_V i s true ana aorxeov 
t* one usst of _ay uelief . 

N.M.I.S. #642 

A PLAT OP TH_J 

WOHTH DHLS. CO.- 4 .C . TAYLOi, #9A 
INC. ST AL. 

LOCATION 

1246' N&rtu of tne Soutn Una 
26161 East of tne West line 

Seotioa 12, T183, HS1B 
Sddy County, New MSxico 



Form c-101 NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

S a n t a F e , New Mexico 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Fort Worth 2, Texa_u. 
2006 Ft .Worth N a ^ n a l Bank Bldg., 

—January.. % 1950 
Date 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 
You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as. 

Worth Dr i l l ing Cc»nqaany. Inc . 

of Sec. 12 
Company or Operator 

T_ 18-S , R 31-E-

The well is 

jL..a_Ta¥lor. ,. ,A,' ,WeU No 1G--A- in_ SW/*f 
Lease 

Eddy .County. , N. M., P. M., ...M-Shugart- -Field, .... 

~25_ -feet (N.) (XS of the..__-SQll1^_._line and 26l5___eet 

(E.) X K ) of the West line of Stf-A-.of Section 12 
(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 

directions.) 

If state land the oil and gas lease is No. 

If patented land the owner is 

Address 

_X 
X 

-Assignment No. _...X_. 

If government land the permittee i * A ' C * Taylor L . C . 058709-A 
Address Lovington. Hew Me-fclco 

The lessee is 
Worth Dr-p-H-np; foppany, Trie. Address 2Q06 Ft .Worth Rational Bank Bldg. , F t . Worth 2, Texas. 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: C a ° l e Tools , us ing 

ie powered with Waukesha Dri l l ing Engine. 

A U R A 640 A C R E S 

L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

_ Ho. 3 National DriJ 

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 
Commission is as follows:. N o *°* T fr 1* 6-', W e have operations o n F e d e r a l Lands only. All 

Federal Bonds in good standing. 
We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated: 

Size of 
Hole 

10" 

8-1/2" 

Size of 
Casing-

8-5/8" 

7" 

Weight Per Foot 

2 ¥ 

20# 

New or 
Second Hand 

New 

New 

Depth 

1100 

3̂ 75 

Landed or 
Cemented 

Cemented 

Cemented 

Cement 

50 

100 

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 
the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about. 355Q. feet. 

Additional information: piat attached showing proposed location c irc led i n red. F ie ld 

address: c/o Roy Charleswotth, P. 0. Box 667, Kermit, Texas. 

Approved.. -, 19-
except as follows: 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

Title-

Sincerely yours, 

WORTH BILLING COMPANY. INC. 
Compandor Operator 

B y - _ , . „ , „ , 
William p. Morris 

Position Se ere tary-Treasurer 

Send communications regarding well to 

WOWm TffiTTiTtlffff COMPANY. INC. 
2006 F t .Worth National Bank B l d g . , 

Addr«« Fort Worth 2 . Texas. 
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I hereby c e r t i f y that this plat was 
uiada frora notes taken i n the f i e l d 
in.an/ahEttal bona fide survey and 
taat; ihe 8a»e is true and correct 
to the west my belief. 

A PLAT OP THB 

WORTH DRLG. CO%~ A.C. TAYLOR #lOi 
rue. ST AL 

LOCATION 

251North of the South line 
£6151 Bast of the Test line 
Section 129 T16S 5S51B 
Eddy County, New Mexioo 



F I E L D A D D R E S S : 

P . O . BOX 6 6 7 

K E R M I T , TEXAS W O R T H DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 
FORT W O R T H N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

F O R T W O R T H . T E X A S 

May 16, 1950 

Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed, herewith, are Forms C-10k and C-105 
on the Worth Drilling Company A. C. Taylor No. 8-A. 

Since having drilled a dry hole (this well No. 
8-A) as a five spot location, we have decided to abandon 
pending locations for No. 9-A and 10-A. Notices of 
intention to d r i l l were filed with your office in January 
of this year. These wells were subject to approval by 
the U.S.U.S. 

If any type of report concerning the abandonment 
of these two locations is required by the State, will you 
please notify us. 

JDK tm 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Roy Charlesvorth 
P. 0. Box 667 
Kermit, Texas 

cc : Mr. Pat Hanspot 
P. 0. Box ̂ 52 
Loco Hills, New Mexico 

Yours very truly, 

Joseph D. Kennedy, 



W O R T H D R I L L I N G C O M P A N Y , I N C . 
F O R T W O R T H N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

F O R T W O R T H 2 . T E X A S 

January 31, 19§0 

mt 056709 (a) 

l_r. faster iforrell 
013. & Oat Suparviaor • Smithvestera Region 
jDepHrtaent of The lutarior 
Geological iaarwey ••. ': 

P. 0. Box 39? ^ |- ' N 

Hoswell, !lav ifexico. '•- /j \ x 

Dear Mr. Morrell: 

Our attorney, Mr* Claraoce 1, Biakle, has Just advised na that 
you hav* sot received a copy of our application to tha Bev ftrxico Coiiaervation 
ComissloB far special permits to drill "five spot" locations to be fcaoim as our 
A. C. Saylor wells Hoe. 8, 9 and 10. Vfe ara pleased to enclose you, herewith, 
complete copies af thes* applica liens as thay vera filed vith the Hew ifexiee 
Cotjserw&tlor. Ccaaaission oa January 9» 195£>. 

We ara also pleased to enclose you, haravith, aa area aap show* 
lag our A. C. Taylor Federal "A" aad "Bw Leaser, vbtch ara described as the w/2's 
of Sections 1, IB ana JJ* Tap. 16 5., 31 E., £ddy County, **v Mexico. On 
this smp wa bava outlined this entire lease ia red. Usta wpT portion Is crossed 
vith diagonal red Haas* 

Wa have likewise outlined our A. C. Taylor (Malco "A** and "B } 
Leases described as tae %fz af Sectloa 1, S/2 of Section 12 and E/2 of Section 13, 
Tvp. 18 s., %a« 31 Sddy County, lev Mexico, Is blue* Wa have drains diagonal 
blua lines acroae tha "A" portion of this Federal Lease. 

PJaaa© bear tn sind that all tbrae of these Inactions ara nov owned 
by worth Drilling Coapany, BMHiitpeiatina (tha operator) m to a l/2 interest; by 
J. C. Maxwell* Incorporated as to a l/kth intereatj aad Umlay Cowpany, Incorporated 
ae to a l/kth interest. Use l-l/2j> additional royalty oa the A. C. faylor ''A" Lease 
and A, C. Taylor (Jfalco "A") Lease ia also ownad In exactly tha sasse a&ncer. Of 
course, both "A* Leases carry % royalty to tha federal (̂ vernMmt. T:u «dU note 
m ara seadlsg copies ol' these applications ami naps to all parties at interest, 
Including our attorney, Mr. Clarence 1. Hinkle* Va ant of tha opinion that if ha 
has not already done so, ba vUl call aad discuss this setter again with you prior 
to tha hearing pasted by tha state of Sew Mexteo. 

For your lnfornatlon, In ease you io not already heve It, these 
three applications ara ksova as Case So. 211 aad ara to ba beard 1B the office of the 
Bev Mexico Conservation CoaadLaaloa at Santa Ftp Bev Hexico, at 10:00 A.M., February 
?, 1950. If you have aay suggestion* to make with reference to aay of these aatfears, 
va would certainly appreciate your passing then oa ta our attorney, Mr. Clarence E. 
Hinkle. 

Yours respectfully, 

F I E L D A D D R E S S : 
P . O . B O X 6 6 7 

K E R M I T . T E X A S 

itlltts 
Carbon Sopiea oa Page Ho. 2 

William D. Horris 
Secretary 



Mr* foetar Mwrell 

Page lo. 2 

January 31, 1950. 

ess 

ec: 

Mr. Jofea A* frost. BUtrlct lagiaear 
B. S. Oepartaeat of tha Interior 
Geological Survey 
F. 0. leal IS? 
Arteal*, lew Mexico. 

Mr. Glareaea 8. Us*!*, 
Attorney, 
c/o Servey* flw • Stakl*, 
Hoevell, Snr Mtxtca 

ccs Mr. Boy ca»»r1«evortfc 
p. o. Box 667 
Sarait, *MM« 

ccs Mr. 8. 8. a*"*!**, Bireetor ^ 
Bev Mexico Oil Ooaaeu latloc Cosniseioa 
p. 0. Bos 371 
Santa fa, tea Hndce 



Form c-ioi N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O D R I L L 

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

I&rt »ortb g, taxes. 
2006 Ft.Mortfe SiSSaftl Stag Bids., 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as 

Worth Orlilin* Coapany, tee. A .C. Taylor "A* W e l l N o SUA 

SL-iasa 
Date 

of Sec... 

Company or Operator 

T JLlsfL_, R 
Lease 

in. 

SUB , N. M., P. M., B«£&ufi»rl- JField, 

.JL Assignment No. . 

fifidy County. 

The well is 13**5 feet (N.) ( X ? of the._.£lO(ttta.—line and -1295 feet 

(E.) (BSD of the—MSSfc line of. S H / » a f Saet twa I S 

(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 
directions.) 

If state land the oil and gas lease is No... 

If patented land the owner is 

Address ? 

If government land the permittee is A » C . S » y l o r L . C . ffiffifCff^A 

Address t & r $ m & m * B f » HpXlCQ 

The lessee is WSTta l ^ l l l a g ^WrWff» It-Wit 

Address 8066 ft.lfogtg Set*l Bank BMte.. f t . worto 2. Texas. 

X 

Cable 5bol«, aslna 
A B B A SM A C B E S 

L O C A T E w i a x COBBECTI<Y We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows 

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 

Commission is as follows:. We have operations oa federal Lands oaly. All 
nng s?ri*gs o^CMmg^Hid^^inS^r'^^lrJf t 

We propose to use the following strings oT casing them as indicated: 

Size of 
Hole 

Size of 
Casing 

Welch* Per Foot New or 
Second Hand Depth Landed or 

Cemented 
Sack. 

Cement 

a-i/r 
8*5/6* 

V 

m 
• m Bev 

1100 

3*75 

Ceaeated 

Ceasateed 

50 

100 

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about feet 

Additional information: flat attached ehovlag proposed location circled ia red. field 
address: c/o Boy CkarSaevorta, f. O. Box 667, Seraat, faxae. 

Approved- 19-
except as follows: 

Sincerely yours, 

tfosaa tttmnQ COCAS*, nc. 
\ . m ^oiw»any©rOp«rator 

By- wmiara i). Morris 
poaitinr. 8e«^t^flgy»fpaiBgurer 

— 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

B y — 

Title-

Send communications regarding well to 

Name. 

Address. 
fart worth 

fort vbrta 2. Texas. 
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I her a by o a r t i f y tnat t i i i a p i a t was 
madj&J:»di^(3a^^9s taken i n f i e l d 

t ^ t / u ^ / ^ t a%e>\is true and correct 
f j i Tfjud 4?f t ;6¥ <ay b e l i e f . 

H.I4. 
n 

042 

A. PIAT OF TEE 

WORTH DHL'S. CO.,- ^.C.TIYLOH #8A. 
INC. ET AL 

LOCA.TIOU 

I ^ b * Norti i of tne 3outn l i ne 
1295' i'ast of tne West xina 

Section 12, T163, RS1S 
Iddy County, New Mexico 



Form C-101 NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins. I f changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes wil l be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy wil l be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Fort Worth 2» Texas. 
8006 
ONT 

Ft .Worth BeticttW. Bonk Bldg 
Jaauary 9, 1950 

Date 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that i t is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as.— 

A.C> Taylor "A* well No in_^£_ 
Lease 

Worth Prilling C/Tnaany, 1BKU-
Company or Operator 

of Sec-JS. , T _ J & f i , R N . M. , P. M . , _ B . S h H g e r t JField, B d d y County. 

-line and_^^35 feet 

tioalfi 
The well is 13^5 feet (N.) B D of the... 

(E.) B I B of the H * * t line of. 

(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 
directions.) 

3L Assignment No. I f state land the oil and gas lease is No. 

I f patented land the owner is 

Address 

If government land the permittee is—A.*—._ 

Address fovtaffiOB. >Wf B»BCi^> 

L.C. 053709-A 

The lessee » * W » D r i l l i n g Cssjgaav, 

Address tO06 Ft, v*rta Batlooal Baste Blag./ Ft .Worth 8. Sexes, 
AREA 640 ACRES fla*,l* g u - t , 

L O C A T E W E L L coBBECTLT We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: .V^*™_.*?^.T*jL._5?!Li?a 

? it>ti«noi Hmhlas covered vith yaaaosfea Prllllag Bngfa».» 
The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 

- Bo Boat filed. Bv have oporatioae on Federal lands oaly. All 
Commission is as follows: *«— 
We propose to use the following"; 

them as indicated: 

BUeof 
Hole 

Size of 
Casing 

Weight Per Foot 
New or 

Second Hand 
Depth 

Landed or 
Cemented 

Sack. 
Cement 

10" 8.3/8* 1100 50 

8-1/2" V Stow 
n a v 

3*T5 100 

I f changes in the above plan become advisable we wil l notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 

3550 
the f i rs t productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about feet. 

Additional information: ^ s b o w l n g ppepova* loeatiaa circled in red. Field 
address: c/o Boy CteUevorta, F. O. Box 66?, Karait, Texas. 

Approved- 19-

except as follows: 

i f 
/ 

Sincerely yours, 

vatm mmam COMPACT, Etc. 
Company or Operator 

B y w t i l f fl» Bfartlw 
Position.— 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

B y — 

Title-

Send communications regarding well to 

Mama 1K8K8 HEI1J«IBB viywreaX, * a v » 

2O06 Ft.worth Batioea: 
Address F O T t B B T t a Ba l e a s e . 

BUg 



#31E -
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te 

Scale: i 1 i U O v 1 

I nereoy c e r t i f y txiat t n i s p l a t waa 
ui*d<a from notes taken i n tne f i e l d 

a>* ac tua l oona f i d e survey and 
t j i a t tne aoaae. i s true and correct 
ta: una u'est of iuy b e l i e f . 

H . M . I . 3 . #542 

A PLAT OF THiS 

WOHTH DHLS. CO. A.C.TAYLOH #9A 

nrc. ST AL. 
LOCATION 

1S46* Nertn of tne 3outn line 
26ib , East of tne West line 

Seotioa 12, EL8S, HS1S 
Sddy County. New MBxico 



eorm c-101 NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling 
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be 
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional 
instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Hart tfarth 3,0 texaai 
2006 Ft .aorta NsHiSSmil Bank Bldg.. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as.. 

yorth 5r^llli^ Coogany, Inc. A.C.Taytor.»A*Weii No 10*4— in.. 
Lease 

of Sec. 

Company or Operator 

12 , T_JtfB*_, R 31«E Sddy , N. M., P. M., B . a t o g a r t Jield, .... 

25... jfeet (N.) ( S I of the . V SOttth- line and 

of the_ -H**t line of m f ± # t S e c t i o n 12 

County. 

2615 feet The well is 

(E.)X 
(Give location from section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong 

directions.) 

If state land the oil and gas lease is No.. 

If patented land the owner is 

Address 

JL 
% 

Assignment No. 

If government land the permittee is ® ^ l Q r 

Address —Lg¥iagftP7>j BBV-JleBiCO 

A B E A 640 A C R E S 

L O C A T E WEJjtt O O B R E O T X Y 

_Jlia*-3JB»4 

Address 2006 n.Worth Satloml Baa* Bldg.. Ft. Kttrth 2, Tfraaa. 
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: Ol&lla TX>Ol<> U S l B g 

L tfmisftwha Prilling Bflgtnr * 
The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the 

Commission is as follows. B> Jpf># £ 1 1 * 4 , M» t ^ Q J ^ a M o m ^ J j ^ j g a l I * B d a 0 & l y . A l l 
Federal iryaww M swea "TiTHiniTHi t 

We propose to use the following strings of casing anff to land or cemeUt them as indicated: 
si 

Size of 
Hole 

Size of 
Casing 

Weight For Foot 
New or 

Second Hand Depth 
Landed or 
Cemented 

Saeks 
Cement 

10s 8-5/3" Hev 1100 Ctawated 50 

e-i/2!< 7" 20$ Bev 3*75 Ceneated 100 

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that 

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about 3 5 5 0 feet. 

Additional information: yj^... attached shoving proposed location circled ia red. Field 
address: c/o Boy Che^lecverta, F . 0. Box 667, Kerait, faxes* 

Approved -, 19-

except as follows: 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 

By-

Title-

Sincerely yours, 

Coiuflfmjr or Qneaator 

By.. 
Williea p. 

Position S» Morris , 
icretary-' Treasurer 

Send communications regarding well to 

Name 

Address. 

UOBSL-lXt 
2006 Ft , 

ILLIBO. 
Worth Batioaal Bank Blag., 
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I hereby oertlfy that this plat was 
uiade frc-ffl notes taJfcen in the f i e l d 
in an. ajtjcaeii bona fide survey and 
t&at; ihe same is true and correct 
to the uest^f^ my bel ief . 

aa»a-H. J3rpwa 
N O < a . S . # 6 « 

J_ 

Scale:!"* 1000» 

A PLAT OP THB 

WORTH DRLG. CO % - A.C.TAYLOR #10 
urc. ST AL 

LOCATION 
• 

251North of the South l ine 
Hold1 Sast of the Test l ine 
Sectloa 1 £ 9 TIGS RS1B 
Eddy County, New Mexico 



ILLEGIBLE 

February 13, 1950 

Iw.ar.^IkD MAIL 

llr. Glorui Staley 
Lea County Operators Gomittee 
Drawer I 

Hobbs, Hew Msxlco 

Dear ll r , Staleyt 

Ue enclose herewith, signed copies of the following! 
Case Ho. 211. Order .'Jo, H-9 
Case ;?o« 191, Order Ho. 

Vory truly yours, 

3TATS OF IEXIC0 

o coTiSDiOfArioiT co::3ssio'i 

KRSfow 
oriels. 

R. 11. Spurrier 
Secretary-Erector 



February 13, 1950 

Oi l Co-.serration Conaaission 
205 Booker Building 
Artesia, Mew ijaxico 

Gentloaen: 

inclosed please find copy of Case k>.211, Order :Io. H-9, in connection 
vith the hearing held on February 7, 1950. 

This copy ia for your f i l e s . 

Vory i uly yours, 

R. R. Spurrier 
Secretary-Director 

RR3 she-
end. 



iELD ADDRESS: 
P. O. BOX 667 

KERMIT, TEXAS FORT WORTH NATIONAL BANK BUILDING • V , ' M l 

FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS j i j ' l i u Li - L i ' 

WORTH DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

January 13, 1950. 

RE; L.C. 058709 (a) 

Mr. John A. Frost 
District Engineer 
U. S. Department of The Interior 
Geological Survey v >̂ / / 
P. 0. Box 187 i S w 

Artesia, Bev Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Frosts 

Herevith, Worth Drilling Coapany, Inc. applications 
to drill A. C. Taylor "A" Lease, veils Bos. 8, 9 and 10. These are 
all "five spot* locations. Proper application has been filed vith 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation on Coaalssion for a hearing on the 
granting of these permits. 

We also enclose you a sketch map shoving these proposed 
locations circled in red and also the other veils in the area, a l l of 
vhich belong to us. 

Will you please expedite the granting of these permits 
just as much as possible. 

fours respectfully, 

William D. Morris 
Secretary 

WDM:m 
End 

Applications to Brill 
A.C.Tayier "A" Lse. 
Wells Bos. 8, 9, & 10. 

Sketch Map 

1/ cc: Mr, R. R. Spurrier, Director 
Bev Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Te, Bev Mexico 

cc: Mr. Clarence E. Hinkle, 
Attorney 
c/o Hervey, Dov & Hinkle 
Roswell, Bev Mexico 

cc: Mr. Boy Charlesvorth 
P. 0. Box 667 
Kermit, Texas. 



Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.1. 
Approval expires 11-30-49. 

* ' ^ c « d undoffic. I** Cruces 
(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 0$8709M 

Lease N o . 

U N I T E D S T A T E S ^ 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL - X SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF. . 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF _ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELI SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRILLING OR REPAIR 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 
j 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING ! SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 1 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT. NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA) 

January J x . ., 19...59.. 

Well No M . . . . . is located .13fe . i t . from {|J line and J * 9 5 .fr. from line of sec M 

_..ar̂ _s«itttoi.Ji.--. ........afi-g. 3!**-. ._. 
Oi See. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Kange) (Meridian) 

Horth Shugart (State or Territory) (Field) (County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is -3$3&. f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(Sta te n a m e s of a n d expected dep tha t o o b j e c t i v e sands ; show sixes, weights? a n d l e n g t h s o f proposed casings; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g jobs , c e m e n t ­

i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t p roposed w o r k ) 

Will drill vail vith cable tools, using lo. 3 Rational Drilling Machine powered 
vith Waukesha Drilling Engine. Will set approxiaetely 1100' of 8-5/8" 2*# casing 
os top of the salt aad a went vith 50 sacks aad aliov ceaeot to eat 72 hours. Will 
also run approxdaatelv 3*75* of 7" 20# above pay son*, circulate vith sod aad cessent 
vith 100 sacks, test allow coacnt ta aet 72 hoars. Sf productive vill shoot veil 
vith Hitroglycerine, clean out, run tubing and install putting equipaent. Foraation 
samples vill be saved froa base of salt to total depth aad a percentage seaple log 
vill be aade upon cosg&etian. Proper notices vill be given on operations as vork 
progresses. 

1 u n d e r s t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receive approva l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e Geo log ica l Survey b e f o r e o p e r a t i o n s m a y be c o m m e n c e d . 

Company W08B3L I B I L L D B CCMPAIY, I S C . 
Mela Office: 2006>t.Worth Sational Bank Bldg., 

Address j^ ._¥0f to 2-037^ _ 
Field Addreset c/o Roy Charleavorth 

BVJQ* Box £67 By 
Kerait, Texas. Willlaa 9. Morris 

#3 Title—Secretary-Treasurer 
U. S . GOVERNMENT PRINTING O F F I C E 1 9 - 8 4 3 7 - 3 
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I uereby c e r t i f y tnat t n i a p l a t was 
madjS J :» .^ce^$3s taken i n f i e l d 
^ ^ ^ » 4 * ^ % ^ ' v o n a f i d e survey and 
W#t/\^"-§a%o>'as true and correct 
i u ifxie" u*?$t :6"ir? toy b e l i e f . 

£1 

A PLAT OF TH3 

WORTH DRL3. 00.,* «..C. TIYLOR #8A 
IHU. BT AL 

LOCATION 

134b' North of tne 3outia line 
12yb' j!ast of tne West j.ina 

Section 12, T163, R2±iS 
Uddy County, New Mexicq. 



Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.1. 
Approve: expires 11-30-49. 

Porta. JV-o3la 
(March 1942) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Land Office 

Lease No. 

HUB Cruces 

U n i t . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL- . . . - X SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF. -

NOTICETOF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS — SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING... 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRILLING OR REPAIR 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE - SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY -

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE. OR OTHER DATA} 

January 9, , 195Q-

Well No. is located 13&5 . i t . f r o m ^ 

m$%tem lSL ..18-SL 31-JL K.M.P.J4 
(H See. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Kange) (Meri 

line and f t . from line of sec. .12.... 

* 
(Meridian) 

BOTth ShU£fSJTt 
(Field) 

fliv Mexi co 
(State or Territory) (County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ..3J.$Q. f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(State name* of and expected depths to objective sands; show sixes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement­

ing points, and all other impor tant proposed work) 

Will drill veil vith cable tools, using So. 3 Betioaal Drilling Machine powered 
vith Waukesha Drilling Sngine. Will set approximately U0O* of 8-5/8" 2a# casing 
oa top of tha salt aad ceaeat vith 50 eacxs and allov ceasat to set 72 hours. Will 
also rua apfvoa&sately 3»75* of T 20# above pay sos*> circulate vith aud sad 
ceaeat vith 100 sacks, and allov ceawnt to set 72 hours. If productive will shoot 
veil vith Hltroglycerlae, clean oat. rm tubing sad install puaplng eqradpsjent. 
fbraetion seasples vill be saved from tee* of salt to total depth aad a percentage 
saopl* log vill be sad* upon completion. Proper notices vill be given on operations 
as vork progresses. 

1 understand that thia plan of work must receive approval i n wr i t ing by the Geological Survey before operations may be c o n r a e n c d . 

Company WORTH CTttLlBQ CQUPABT. ISC. 
" I*JU^ Off 

Address * N r t . * f t * J t j L _ » ! i l £ . _ J L „ J * » 2-837* 
Held Address: c/o Boy Gfeexlesvorth 

jt+j^lmMl B y ^ ^ u i e m ..̂ 4 y w ^ ~ o 
ICerait. Texas. William D. Morris Y 
JrtHsma.#3 Title^SjO»*ej!ywa^^ 

U. 3, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1 9 - 8 4 3 7 - 3 
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Scale: x"s luOo1 

I nereoy certify txiat tnis plat was 
iae*de from notes taken in tne field 
In HM actual oona fide survey and 
tUiat tua SOUA*.. is true and oorrect 
t* tne u'est of iuy belief* 

aiuae H* Brown 
N.M.L.S. #642 

A PLAT OP THiS 

fc'ORTH DHLS.CO.- A .C . TAYLOR #9A 
INC. ST AL. 

LOCATION 

13461 Nertn of tne Soutn line 
26161 East of tne West line 

Seotioa 12, T18S, *31B 
Sddy County, New MSxico 



Budget Bureau No. 42-RS58.1. 
Approval expires 11-3(W9. 

Form d-33ia 
(March 1942) Land Offic. I ^ . . C P | | C « 8 _ 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 
Lease No Q S O T V S ^ I L 

UNITED STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRIU 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELI 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF... 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRILLING OR REPAIR.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT „ 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY.. 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) 

-— Jmxusaary 9 r „., 19$o„. 

Well No. . _10*kA is located ft. f r o m ^ line and _lfiL$_Jt. from j ^ H n e of sec. ...02-

8HA*..SBC*teB..i& i8»s. 3ie>n iu»*r,*V 
IH Sec. and See. No.) (fwp.) TEange) plendianj 

(Field) 
-Sddy. 
(County or Subdivision) 

Itov- Mtxico--
(State or Territory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ...3752- f t . 

D E T A I L S OF WORK 
(Sta te n a m e s of a n d expected d e p t h s t o o b j e c t i v e aands; show sixes, w e i g h t s , a n d l e n g t h s o f proposed casings; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g jobs , c e m e n t ­

i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t p roposed w o r k ) 

will drill veil vith cable tools, using so. 3 Rational Drilling Nschine powered 
vith Waukesha Brilliag Begins. Will set approrteately 1100' of 8-5/8" &§ casing 
00 top of the salt set ceaent vita 50 sacks sad allov eeswat to set 72 hours. Will 
also run approximately 3*75* of 7* 20# above pay son*, circulate vith aad and 
eessmt vith 100 sacks, aad allov ceaeat to set 78 hours. If productive vill shoot 
vail vith litroglycerine, clean out* rm tubing aad install panping wpjipeent. 
Formation seaples vill be saved frost base of salt to total depth and a percentage 
sample log vill be made upoa completion. Proper notices vill be given on operations 
as vork progresses. 

y. // 

I u n d m t a n d t h a t t h i . p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receive app rova l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e Geo log ica l Survey be fo re o p e r a t i o n , m a y bo c o m m e n c e d . 

Company WOBTH »11 J.TTIQ COKPAaY . IBS* .._ 
Main Office t aTJ0oJt»w6rtli Battens! Bank Bldg., 

Address **** 2j, teams. - Ph. 2-837* 
Field Address: e/o Boy Cvarleovorth \ • . / ^ ^ nyi 

*.Q.9mMl By^JLUa^.jtHs*^-
fisrait, Texas. Willis* B. Morris 

.J3 Title..._ilK!|»1li^ 
U. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-3437-3 



/a 
3 

R3/E. 
• 
i 
i • 
i 
i 
i 
• 

I 
i 
i 
i 

I 
i 
1 

T 

1 /z 
i 1 i 

1 I 
1 \ 

1 1 
1- i 

1 I 
1 1 
1 i 
1 i 
1 
1 

3oale:l"s 1000* 

A PLAT OP THE 

I hereby cert i fy that this plat was 
aiade from notes taken in the f i e l d 
in an a£E u# l bona fide survey and 
t&at; ihe same is true and oorreot 
to the ,b#atg>i my belief . 

WORTH DRLG. CO%« A.O.TAYLOR #10 
INC. ET AL 

LOCATION 

25*North of the South line 
2615' East of the Test line 
Section l£p T16S BDIB 
Eddy County, New Mexico 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ** **• - ™flf P. 0. 
Seawal l , HOT Mexico 

February 3, If̂ fQ 

Mr. Willis* D. Herri* R^^NEWMEJOXLV 
Secretary 
Worth Drilling Conpsay 
Fort Wort* Kstieeel Ssnk Biilding 
Pert Worth, * eats 

Sub j eat J Las erases 058709(e) 
Beer Mr* Merriet 

Befereaee ie s*se to the emended spplieatiea fe? approval ef drilling 
ef unorthodox veil loeetion filed vith the Ben Eeadee oil Conservation Cea-
aissioa by Versa arllling Gaepeay, Ine., Kheley Ceapany. l e» . , and J . C. 
Mexeell# vfcich he* heee eet for hearing by tha oil Conservatioa Carraission 
at Sent* fe* See Bentt**, oa Febraary 7. 195&* ,a* ease Ie* ELI, 

The amended appliestion request* approval ef the on orthodox location 
ef veil So. 8-a,, 25 feet eerth aad west of tne easier of the Sf% see. 12, 
T* 18 3*» 1* $*'*•* tssi far the unititation far proration and slleaable 
purpose* ef the t*£ see. 12 and f|sW| see. 1% T* 18 S., R. 31 E» 

The 8*3 aeree prapeeed to be mi vised far ellseaals aad proration 
purposes ar« sasiesed in Federal e l l and gas lease Las Cruoee 05e709(a># 

title to vtdeh $* held by she appliesats on tne subject aaeaded applies* 
tioa. fn# proposed anorthedox lecetten for veil So. 8-a. is 1295 *•** 
free the eater eeanantf es ef said Isass wad, in fee opinion of this of rise, 
no drainage er adverse offset vd.ll be eeea*lened to property of others. 

The saended applleatlea withdraw* froa s previous application request 
to dril l uaerthodeac leeetiose far veils 9-* and 10-A vhleh vers proposed 
to be leeated 25 feet free Ihe outer bouadary lines of lease Las Cruoes 
0587C9(e). the lease provides specifically that the lessee agrees net to 
drill any well vitbin SOD feet of any of the eater boundaries of the lease 
unless tha ad^eiaias lend* have been patentee or the title thereto vested 
in private eener*. Approval to dri l l veils within 800 feet of the outer 
bouadary of seen leasee sea be obtained only after srler approval froa 
the Seeretary ef ah* Interior open receipt of aeprepriats applleatlea. 

So objeetdea i s effered by this offiee to the drilling of veil 8-A 
at the leeamlen speeifled in the amended application or to the unitisation 



of lease Let Cruses 05^709(•) for proration ana allowable purposes* 
I t ia tea opinion ef thia ef floe that the drilling ef tha additional 
well on the leasehold should bo en sou raged te ineree.se the ultimate 
recovery of etl and gas end to obtain otherwise unrecoverable o i l 
froa tha Korth Shttfnrt pool. 

Approval to d r i l l the proposed wall So. 8-A at the unorthodox 
location v i l l ba contingent upon (1) the prior approval of sueh loee­
tion by the Oil Conservation Coevalasion of the State of See Menieo 
for proration purposes, and (2) the f i l ing of s stipulation in t r i p l i ­
cate executed by the lessees of record wherein they agree vast name 
of the ijO-eere treats comprising the SW| section 12 shall be segregated 
by essigastea* or others!ae until well Mo. 8-A has been properly plugged 
nod abandoned. 

Very truly yours. 

oet Mr. Claraaea E . Hinkle 
Harvey, Dow and Hinkle, Attorneys 
Roswell, Hew Mealed 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


